# APPLICATION AND PERMIT TO USE RIGHT OF WAY APPROACHES AND OTHER

ROAD NAME	'Kd
LOCATION 30 3 per	ine fait of FARMWAY Rd INTERSTION
	Don't dire Tour POSTED SPEED Basic Ryle
APPROACH	QUANTITY One WIDTH 40 27
X	ESTIMATED VOLUME UNKnown (VEHICLE COUNT)
	TYPE-RESIDENCE, BUSINESS, FIELD ETC. TYPE OF BUSINESS
OTHER	EXPLAIN:
ATTACH SKETCH OF PROPOS SPECIAL PROVISIONS:	SED WORK AND TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS:
1. The Approch Will	be 40 pt in width
The Approch will	
	have 12" diameter amp pipe
The Existing Approx	ch to the west will be deleted
/ ///	of 15 the wast will be deterined
	•
The state of the s	HE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE PROPOSED AND AGREE TO DO THE WORK REQUESTED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE MENTS PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE, THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS ART OF THIS PERMIT.
ADDRESS OF PE	BMITTEE
- Land San	
DA RX 21	APPLICANT-PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT
Caldwall	11/6 83606 ·
ITY STATE	ZIP SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR AUTHORIZED
·	REPRESENTATIVE AND DATE
TTACHMENTS, PERMISSION	CONDITIONS, AND PROVISIONS SHOWN ON THIS FORM OR IS HEREBY GRANTED TO THE ABOVE NAMED ADDITIONS
HE WORK DESCRIBED ABOVE  Y: Earl U. Bourt	CONDITIONS, AND PROVISIONS SHOWN ON THIS FORM OR IS HEREBY GRANTED TO THE ABOVE NAMED APPLICANT TO PERFORM E.
TTACHMENTS, PERMISSION	CONDITIONS, AND PROVISIONS SHOWN ON THIS FORM OR IS HEREBY GRANTED TO THE ABOVE NAMED APPLICANT TO PERFORM E.

A11

# APPLICATION AND PERMIT TO USE RIGHT OF WAY APPROACHES AND OTHER

ROAD NAME	1 Rd
LOCATION 36 6 st	The fast of Framway Pd Intersection
	both die Tous POSTED SPEED Busic Ryle
APPROACH	QUANTITY OAC WIDTH 40 27
X	TYPE-RESIDENCE, BUSINESS, FIELD ETC. TYPE OF BUSINESS
OTHER	EXPLAIN:
I The Approch will  The Approch will  The Approch will  The Approch will  The Existing Appro	THE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE PROPOSED AND AGREE TO DO THE WORK REQUESTED HEREON IN ACCORDANCE EMENTS PRINTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE, THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS ART OF THIS PERMIT.
CITY STATE	APPLICANT-PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT  COLO 83606  ZIP SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND DATE
SUBJECT TO ALL TERMS ATTACHMENTS, PERMISSION THE WORK DESCRIBED ABOV	CONDITIONS, AND PROVISIONS SHOWN ON THIS FORM OR
BY: Earl Bow TITLE: Round Supervi	ENTITY PARMA 8366
TITLE: Round Supervi	SOL DATE 1-18-94 Parint 83666

# APPLICATION AND PERMIT TO USE RIGHT OF WAY APPROACHES AND OTHER

ROAD NAME 44	'Kd
LOCATION 50 C 1	The fact of FARMWAY Pd INTERSTON
	Do-A directions POSTED SPEED BASIC Raise
APPROACH	QUANTITY ONE WIDTH 4027
X	TYPE-RESIDENCE BUSINESS, FIELD ETC. TYPE OF BUSINESS
OTHER	EXPLAIN:
I The Approch will  The Approch will  The Approch will  The Approch will  The Existing Approc  I CERTIFY THAT I AM TI  PROPERTY TO BE SERVED	have 12" diameter emp pipe  the to the west will be deleted  HE OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE PROPOSED  AND AGREE TO DO THE MORE PROPOSED WITHOUT THE PROPOSED
ADDRESS OF PE	RT OF THIS PERMIT.
CITY STATÉ	ZIP SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND DATE
SUBJECT TO ALL TERMS, ATTACHMENTS, PERMISSION THE WORK DESCRIBED ABOVE	CONDITIONS, AND PROVISIONS SHOWN ON THIS FORM OR IS HEREBY GRANTED TO THE ABOVE NAMED APPLICANT TO PERFORM E.
BY: Earl Bout	
TITLE: Road Supervi	SOL DATE 1-18-94 PARMA 8366

of the CITY of CALDWELL P. O. Box 70 Caldwell, Idaho 83605 (208) 459-2232 January 26, 1994

## COMMISSIONERS MEETING

#### AGENDA

- 1. Election of officers
- 2. For your information:
  - A. Letter from 'Historical Society'
  - B. Notus-Parma Highway District requested an additional access-road, has now provided permit for such road.
- 3. December Financial Statement

4. #20 should we take care of 11the things?



## **IDAHO STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY**

## Preserving Idaho's Past

John R. Hill, Director

Cecil D. Andrus, Governor

January 13, 1994

Mr. David Linden
Administrator
Housing Authority
City of Caldwell
P.O. Box 70
Caldwell, Idaho 83605

RE: Multi-Family Housing, Caldwell Labor Camp

Dear Mr. Linden:

Thank you for notifying our office of the proposed construction of 60 multi-family housing units within the Caldwell Labor Camp, Caldwell, Idaho. The housing will be located in Section 9, T4N, R3W. Before we can review this project for archaeological concerns, we will need some additional information. Please provide general photographs showing several views of the proposed housing location. As well, we will need a description of past disturbances to the ground within the project area. For instance, has the area been leveled or modified using heavy equipment?

Once we receive this information, we can continue our review. Depending upon the degree of disturbance, we may recommend an archaeological inspection of the project area.

We appreciate your cooperation. If you have any questions, feel free to contact either myself or Suzi Neitzel at 208-334-3847.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Yoke II

State Archaeologist and

Deputy SHPO

RMY/spn

cc: Fred Marker, FmHA Caldwell

of the CITY of CALDWELL P. O. Box 70 Caldwell, Idaho 83605 (208) 459-2232 January 31, 1994

Jose Flores Jr. Farmway Village Caldwell, Ida 83605

Re: Termination

Dear Mr. Flores:

This letter is to advise you that your employment with the Housing Authority of the City of Caldwell is hereby terminated as of January 31, 1994. The reason for your termination is that you misrepresented your employment with the Housing Authority of the City of Caldwell and wages earned to the Southwest Idaho Cooperative Housing Authority. Further, these misrepresentations were compounded by your letters prepared on the Housing Authority letterhead and forging to these letters the name Ayde A. Cortina.

If you feel this action is unjustified, you may request a hearing before the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority within five (5) days of the date of this letter.

David W. Linden

Executive Director

Caldwell Housing Authority

Repair + M	la intraine
11 apain +	(UM) UMC E
2402 36	Lift_station_pump_repair_
(3750) 4,310	Breakers replaced wy electric boxe
1450 =	Everen Mattresses
15 89 50	Zumar 57705
8525 50	Quality Concrete (carbs)
5622 ==	Russell (pavement extra)
6935 ==	As phalt driveways (patching)
13,887 59	Line Stor Nursery
1267 6	Alchem Labratories
1497 20	Side walk chanceds
3200	We issrock - Survey
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
, '	
Additional	·
	Lawn Care Contract
	New waste dis posal contract
	·
INSUMANCES	
(24/77 00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1993 1935 8,748	Farm Bureau
J.	
1999 17 693 00	
3 3 40 =	Omissims
100 00	Pork-up Tust

of the CITY of CALDWELL P. O. Box 70 Caldwell, Idaho 83605 (208) 459-2232 January 25, 1994

## 1994

## COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CALDWELL

## EXPIRATION OF TERMS

CAMILO LOPEZ	TERM	EXPIRES	12/31/94
ROBERT L. KERFOOT	<b>11</b>	tt	12/31/95
DAVID L. CORNWELL	u	n	12/31/96
DONALD E. DOWNEN	11	11	12/31/97
PAUL OKAMURA	11	n	12/31/98

of the CITY of CALDWELL P. O. Box 70 Caldwell, Idaho 83605 (208) 459-2232 January 26, 1994

### COMMISSIONERS MEETING

#### AGENDA

- 1. Election of officers
- 2. For your information:
  - A. Letter from 'Historical Society'
  - B. Notus-Parma Highway District requested an additional access-road, has now provided permit for such road.
- 3. December Financial Statement

AGENDA data - 25 li Election of Officers (2) Por your in Rounction:

1. Letter; Historical Society! 2. Notes - Parma Henry Rist. provided sermit for additional \_\_\_\_\_\_entrance for P+2 3. Financial Statement December P. J.Z. (Lillers) 1. Mayor 4. Budget 2. Shewitt oil good spects I up date great + feet -juich TRactoR -New person / Langer